BUREAU POWELL STREET

PILE NO. 1/254

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: OMOTANT AK1	(Mrs. Tomotaro)
HOME ADDRESS: 1642 W. 2nd	l Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
former address: 1755 W. 3	ord Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
	SEX: Female AGE: 41
OCCUPATION:	Housewife
(If any business or businesses carried on, at partnership with anyone; if partnership, give	tate where, under what name and whether carried on by your partner's name.)
EMPLOYER:	none
MARRIED?	ves
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Tomotaro
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Three Valley Camp. B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN	
3. Miyeko (F)	4. Ruby (F) 5. Shunichi (M)
s. Koji (M)	
AGE OF CHILDREN: 19, 16	ERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDREN: 19, 16	ERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular
AGE OF CHILDREN: 19, 16	ERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	ERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	ERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular none
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI	ERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular none
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	NOVEMENTS:
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR	none NOVEMENTS: none
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR	NOVEMENTS:
AGE OF CHILDREN: 19, 16 STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR	none NOVEMENTS: none
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR	mone NOVEMENTS: none
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; st	none NOVEMENTS: none attack where policies are)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; 8)	none Novements: none attentioned and particular none none
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; st	none NOVEMENTS: none tate where policies are) none
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; statements) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	none Novements: none attentioned and particular none none
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; statements) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	none ROVEMENTS: none tate where policies are) none unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; statements) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	none NOVEMENTS: none tate where policies are) none unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; statements) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payables) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any	none ROVEMENTS: none tate where policies are) none unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) none
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPI 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPR 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; statements) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	none ROVEMENTS: none tate where policies are) none unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) none

	ewou
	CIVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
EST IN, OR	NE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTERI
	Onon
eqq oq :	The key will be left with Mr. Sumi, who will bring it
sseTbbs 6	W. Snd Ave., Vencouver, B. C. S dressers dining resear's gas stove. To be left in room 9A, at the above the bed (no mattress) & kitched bed (no mattress) & kitched left in room 6 at the above address.
	oe table, chairs, roller skates, smoker's cabinet, pic The above articles are to thm be left at the above ad of Wre. Charles are to thm be left at the above ad
Martin Berter Beiter begefen ab er ermit ein deren Beteilte.	W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.: kitchen ware, carpet
PECTS.	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EP
	MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	euou
	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
ROTAL ENGINEERING TO BE REPORTED TO SECURITION FOR THE PARTY OF THE PA	
	ewou
	B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none
	B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	\$5.00 per month, to be paid the end of July. ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	STICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$5.00 per month, to be paid the end of July. ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. R-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
ATTOCKED CALLEGED STEED TO A TO A STEED TO A TO A STEED TO A TO A STEED TO A	ATEMANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
(4) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	STICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$5.00 per month, to be paid the end of July. ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. R-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
(A)	ATEMANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
***	ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Mr. T. Sumi, 1642 W. 2nd. ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. \$5.00 per month, to be paid the end of July. ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
.97Å	Rooming house, declarant occupies I room. ADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Wr. T. Sumi, 1642 W. Snd. ASLOO per month, to be paid the end of July. \$5.00 per month, to be paid the end of July. ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
.97Å	Rooming house, declarant occupies 1 room. Rooming house, declarant occupies 1 room. And where and a control of the send of July. And where and a control of the send of July. And which paid the send of July. And which paid the send of July. And which paid. And which paid.
***	Rooming house, declarant occupies 1 room. Rooming house, declarant occupies 1 room. And where and a control of the send of July. And where and a control of the send of July. And which paid the send of July. And which paid the send of July. And which paid. And which paid.
***	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED ADDIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. W. 2nd Ave., Vencouver, Bencouver, Complement occupies I room. Soming house, declarant occupies I room. And Lower month, to be paid the end of July. And Lower month, to be paid the end of July. And Lower month, to be paid the end of July. And Lower month, to be paid the end of July. And Lower month, to be paid the end of July. And Lower month, to be paid the end of July. And Lower month, to be paid the end of July. And Leave month, to be paid the end of July. And Leave month, to be paid the end of July. And Leave month, to be paid the end of July. And Leave month, to be paid the end of July.

				E No
4. INSURA	NCE CARRIED ON	ABOVE PROPERTY:		
		OTHER CLAIMS ON	PROPERTY IN	POSSESSIO
		none		
	's owing to you ((State if any of these debts		, to whom)
		ARES, STOCKS OR OTH	ER SECURITIES	(State where
		none		
8. BANK A	CCOUNTS:	none		
9. LIFE IN	SURANCE:	none		
			į	
10. INTERE	STIN AND FOR T	COD TOUCHS		
	ST IN ANY ESTATE			
		none		
II. SAFETY	DEPOSIT BOX:	none		
LIABILITIE	Si			
1. PERSON	VAL DEBTS:			
		none		
2. TRADE	DEBTS:			
		none		
or other secui	it above, excepting fish rities, if any. that the above informa	intarily turn over to the Curhing vessels, deposits of mo ation is true and complete area in British Columbia ar	ney, shares of stoc	k, debentures
Dated thi	s 9th day of	July	1942.	
		(Signature	akion	dan
25	Dr. Chope.			
THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH	The state of the s	·		

•

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date Guyuks
Our File No. 112-54	
Full Name	(Aki) Mrs. Tomotavo Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No	Male - Female Age Gy.///900 (check)
	1. 3rd aug., City
Date Evacuated ///	200 " " " " Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
resent Address	Takme, B.C.
Cemp (34/47) Married - Single 4.1.23/47. (check)	- c/o String lallege School, Bost Nep, Out - 57 Bend St., Sorods & Out. Name of Wife
Name of Mother Queas	Name of Husband Tomatain # 16195
Names of Children under 16	Lee husband's form
Requested by ££/	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	
	的。1985年1986年,1985年1986年,1986年1986年,1986年1986年,1986年1986年,1986年1986年,1986年1986年,1986年1986年,1986年1986年,1986年1986

is to to strong

CELTUS DEPLEMBER

July 17th, 1966.

(Mrs. Tongtare) Att CHOTON - Reg. No. 06694

CHECKERS!

NO CLAIMS ON FILE

the forestates on the.

ELECTRIC LES LES L'ORDES TOUGHT L'ACTIONNE L'ACTIONNE L'ACTIONNE L'ACTIONNE L'ACTIONNE L'ACTIONNE L'ACTIONNE L 三月、國子國子 國人 八、八本 The Darton date Principle of Long Principle of Long Principle of the Control of t De comment of the Com 10 De 10/10 a contraction of the goods decided. The st The state of the s

				S. Carlotte
			Z COM	
	S. William			
		44		
			THE REAL PROPERTY.	
				是是是是
Marie San San San				
		nesicijae		
		ar the		
	Photosia.			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			Constitution found	
		Sales Sales		
			12.50	
			36800	
	THE REAL PROPERTY.	(X)		
ngkeyere Kalendari				
				ne.
		c		PG
		G.		
		G.		**
				•
				-

CONTRACTORIA Chicago Cont (Co., Remain) Chicago Contractoria Chicago Contractoria Chicago Contractoria Chicago Contractoria Chicago Contractoria Chicago Contractoria	
Tally for	Days, 12/43 - About
Corallo,1945	
1000 10/0 1000 10/0 1000 10/0 1000 10/0 1000 10/0 1000 10/0	
2010/43 (20010109)	
Constant (double bed, quelle)	
	Box 23/63 - 3 posts

D. 10/6

Ev. 20/49 Ev. 20/49

100-119/13

Diedlifas

Breaks

100 AUG 100

Boy JS/63 - Albertand

1007/010//3) Box (00)5

TO THE PARTY

A could coblinate & paper such
E Stanton bacada

Chapte bed & garden

T diago clarate, glass from

DOWNSTALL STORE CO.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: OMOTANI, Aki (Mrs. Tomotaro) Reg. No. 06694.

A declaration to the Custodian was signed by the above on July 9,1942, and she was evacuated on September 10, 1942.

CHATTRIS: She declared some chattels left at 1907 West 4th. Avenue. These were also declared by her husband, File 1197.

This property was owned by Katsuyo SUMI (Mrs. Isematsu) File 10734. From a review of that file it manticed that all the chattels stored at that address were sold by auction for the net sum of \$50.56. Choju YAKURA, File 4565 and his wife Shizuye, File 14035 both declared chattels at 1907 West 4th. An effort was made to aperate the items sold but it was found to be impossible. We are endeavouring to obtain from Mrs. SUMI, and Mr. & Mrs. YAKURA their agreement to our sending the funds to Mrs. SUMI, to be divided amongst them.

A similar agreement will be asked of Mr. and Mrs. OMOTANI.

Besides the chattels left at 1907 West 4th. Avenue, Mrs. OMOTANI also declared having left household furniture at 1642 West 2nd. Ave in the care of Mr. T. SUMI., File 12818. A review of that file also discloses that goods belonging to several other persons were stored on the premises and were all moved to Auction and sold under the name of T. SUMI, there being no marks of identification. It is also noted that the premises were burglarized in November 1942 and that the lessees, Messrs. Baron and McNeil sold some of the chattels to the tenants. In view of these circumstances, it is doubtful if anything will be recovered.

This file reveals no property other than that mentioned above.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

CG

C. Chirandy January 14, 1947.

June 18, 1945.

Mrs. Christon Cross. 1907 West Ath Average. Tungarerer, B. C.

Mana Abustona Sugaras

undernoted artisles have been left in your care;

Constructe cations / Siction frame / Steinse frame / Sheeses / Mintic shoir candest / Sathwoom piumics

tos and returning to this priice the declaration on the stached copy of this lotter in the enclosed envelope.

Yours truly,

PROSPECTOR DESCRIPTION

GEO ATTE

Lackureledge holding the articles above described that date on the subject of the special section of behalf of the above-named lagrance. I have no should be successful.

Sun 10, 1913.

Ott Pile

De 100 Library Printer.

All process process at the terms of the second of the seco

The second secon

4//

Mrs. Charles Green, 1907 West Ath Avenue, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Madam:-

Ret Mr. & Mrs. Tomotaro OMOTANI

We cannot trace any answer to ours of June 18th requesting you to acknowledge holding certain possessions for Mrs. Tomotaro Omotani.

Since writing, we have heard from Mr. Tomotaro Omotani that some additional items including a clothes closet, doll carriage, books etc., were also left with you.

It may be that these articles were left in the basement or attic where you cannot conveniently check them and if this is the case and you will be so kind as to continue keeping them, please send us a line to that effect. We will then arrange for one of our staff to come and inspect them.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

levin My

THE STREET WATER TO SEE THE STREET

The Charles from televisions in the place of the cold file and file and file on the Care television to the cold file and file and file on the Care television to the charles and the cold file a

CONTRACTOR OF STREET

MEMORANDUM.

9110 91197 911294 July 24, 1949.

T01 F11e

PROME MEL COO. B. Spette

Ret 1907 West Ath Ave.

A visit was made to this address, and in company with Mrs. Green, our representative imprected the attic and found everything being kept in a very clean, orderly condition.

The chattels were obviously in good safe hands and without making an inventory or disturbing anything, these effects should be allowed to remain here in their present storage as long as found convenients.

obs/are

4

m. M. Lynn

Son Bless Rollersteam

Promi Co Giovado

Chornel, Act (Bro. Tomotoro) - Rog. No. 06694,

The above declined the following chattele Left at 1602 Best 2nd

2 Dressers
Dining Room Table
Golaman's gas stove
Sincle bed (no Mattress) Left in Room 9 A. Dou le bed (no Battress) 2 Kitchen cabinets

These counct be identified on the Auction Sheets due to the Confusion caused by none of the goods being marked with their let no know? Should any settlement be arrived at, would you

GANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

Puede Pacific Stat

Susas Street 19

Pue No. 11254

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

SOS ROYAL BANK BLDG. HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B. C.

January 15, 1947.

REGISTERED

Mr. and Mrs. Tomotare OMOTANI, Reg. Ros. 06 95 and 06694, G/o Leo Patterson, Gransford, Alberta.

Dear Sir and Medans

The enclose herewith our cheque, in the amount of \$3.00, payable to Temeters OMOTANI. This represents your belance with this office and is derived from the refund of B. C. Electric Railway Co. Ltd. Security Deposit for light.

You declared enattels at 1907 West Ath. Avenue. All the chattels stored there were sold under the name of Mrs. Katauyo SMMI, as there were no distinguishing marks of identification. The list of goods sold was sent to Mrs. SUMI but she found it impossible to identify the owners of the items sold. Mrs. and Mrs. Chuje YAKUPA also left goods at 1907 West Ath. Avenue and they agree that the proceeds from the sale should be sent to Mrs. SUMI who will divide them proportionstely.

We feel sure that you will agree that this is the only way that this satisf can be settled and will confirm this understanding by signing and returning the attached copy of this letter. A stamped, said-addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

We also note that Mrs. OMOTANI declared having left some household furniture at 16/2 West 2nd. Avenue, in the care of Mr. Tochicki SUMI. The chattels stored at that address have been sold by Auction, but, due to the fact that the goods were not marked with the owners' names, it may be some little time before we are in a position to close your file in this respect.

Yours truly,

CG Enclosures (2) P. Matheson, Office of the Custodian.

WE AGREE TO THE PROCEEDS OF THE SALE OF CHATTELS STORED AT 1907 WEST 4th. AVENUE BEING SENT TO MRS. SUMI, WHO WILL DIVIDE THEM PROPORTIONATELY.

Tomotera OHOTANI

AND COMPTANTS. 100

water to pl

way 2nd, 1947 10734 14035 - 4565 1197 - 11254 REGISTERED MAIL Mrs. Katsuyo SUMI. Reg. No. 05994, 87 Hayden Street, Toronto, Ontario. Dear Madam: On January 18th, 1947, you were advised that we had standing to your credit in our books the sum of \$68.22. As you are aware, a portion of these funds belongs to Mr. and Mrs. Tomotara OMOTANI and Mr. and Mrs. Choju YAKURA. We have on file a signed letter from Mr. and Mrs. Omotani, in which they have agreed that the above funds be remitted to you for proportionate distribution in connection with their share of the chattel proceeds. On April 2nd, 1947, we wrote to Mr. and Mrs. Yakura advising that it was our understanding they had agreed with Mrs. Sumi that the proceeds from the sale of chattels be forwarded to you for division among those persons who left goods at 1907 West 4th Avenue, Vancouver, and stated that in the absence of a reply from them by May 1st the funds would be remitted to you for settlement among you. As no reply has been received to date we now enclose Custodian cheque in the sum of \$68.22, representing the entire credit in your account with this office, and we now leave it with you to arrange the necessary settlement with the Yakuras and Omotanis. A copy of this letter is being forwarded to Mr. and Mrs. Yakura and to Mr. and Mrs. Omotani for their information. It would now appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which came under the control of the Custodian and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the cheque we are enclosing a stamped and addressed envelope for your convenience in replying. Yours truly, E. Robertson. /ER Enc. - Custodian cheque \$68.22 - Return envelope - Mr. and Mrs. Yakura, Toronto, Ont. - Mr. and Mrs. Omotani, Cransford, Alberta.

May 1646, 1947.

Br. Toubland STAT. Boy. Bo. 077918, 129 Clinton Direct. Toronto, Ontario.

Done Stra

There is standing to your credit in our books the sum of \$64.19, of which \$59.27 represents the not proceeds from alle of chattals from 1672 Sept in Around at public suction in your name. The balance of \$4.92 is the sum which we say and you on August 9, 1946 was being credited to your account as part payment of your claim of \$180.60 applicat by. Yagrada.

As requested by you in your letter of June 1, 1946 we transferred to Indich! Example: It account the proceeds derived from the cale of a trust and books at public testion in your name. We now find that the following Japanese persons also declared chattals left stored at the above address:

Mrs. Carries MUSA, 407193, c/o Secon Jun Hostel, Moses Jun, Sank. Mrs. & Mrs. Tochilles McSillan, 405499 & Alefes, c/o Jurelina Mostel, Jurelina, Santon. Aki Shotali (Mrs. Tochilaro), 40694, c/o Loo Patterson, Cransford,

but due to the fact that none of these goods were sarked with the owner's name they were all removed to public exction and sold in your name.

If agreeable to all persons concerned, we shall forward to you for proportionate distribution among the above people and yourself, all funds derived from sale of those chattels at amotion. Before resitating a desput for the chattel process to you, become, we shall require a algorithm from each of the above-mount persons authorizing to be release all chattel funds to you for proportionate distribution among two laws, Hrs. Occupie, Nr. and Hrs. Naturals and yourself.

Lindly give this setter your immediate attention. In the absence of a reply, however, within a reasonable time, say June 30th, 1947, we shall forward to you a chaque for \$4.92 and transfer to Chattal Juspense the sum of \$59,27 metal correct constable of the shattals has been determined.

lows truly,

E. Robertson, Office of the Custodies.

12616 11257 September 6th, 1947. Mre. Aki QMOTANI. Rog. No. 06694, c/c Trinity College School, Port Hope, Ontario. Dear Badant left in the care of Toshiaki Sumi at 1542 West 2nd Avenue, as previously advised you all goods were removed from the above autross and wold at public auction in Mr. Smilts man, due to the Absence of any Edentification marks on contrals last at As we are endeavoring to clear up the matter of chattels left at 1642 Best 2nd Avenue, Vene uver, kindly let us know by return if any of the goods declared by you, namely: 2 dre-sera Single Bed Dining From table . Double Bed Colomba Gas Store 2 Mitchen Cabinete were disposed of by you before you left Vancouver, or if all the above-sentioned articles were last in Mr. Sunt's care at the above grentees. Yours truly, E. Robertson, Office of the Custodian.

11254 12018 11297 Soptember 25th, 1947 thro, Ant CHOPART, log. Bo. Offst, 0/0 Trintty College Behool, Both Low Guidage. Dear Sedens At the time of writing to reply has been received from you to our Letter of September (de, 1967, in which we requested you to let us been if, prior to encounting, you discount or any letter make the you to the Castodian on July 9, 1962, as being letter to its letter to the Castodian on July 9, 1962, as In the absence of a reply from you to the contempy on or absence Gotober Soth, 1947, it is therefore being account that the absence of the forest the second second social second Yours bruly, L. Belowtone, Office of the Coutodian-

21 Bank St, Formatis, and, Dept 23, 1947. & Sobertson, SEP 29 194, Office of the sustodian, Fre 1819 506 Soyal Sank Bldg, Hasting and Granish Epitertie Udneouver, & to Dear Sir, In reference to your letter of Sept but (FILE NO 12818, 11257, and 11254) in regards to the chattels I declared to have lift in the care of Joshiaki Sum at 1642 That 2 nd Cornue, I wish to state that I have disposed of (verthing) everything except the Dining Koom Oak table before leaving Vancouvel For future correspondences please write to the above address. yours truly, (Ins.) a Gonotam. REG # 06694

B. Robertson Bsq., Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

In reference to your letter of Sept. 25th, file
numbers 11254, 12818, 11257 I wish to bring to your
attention the fact that since I have moved from
Port Hope to Toronto, your previous letter was
delayed considerably in reaching me. Therefore my reply was a little late but, I did answer
your first letter and I presume you should have
received it by now. But in case it has not arrived
I wish to state that I had disposed of everything
mentioned in your first letter except the sek
dining table before leaving Vancouver.

Yours truly,